

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 656/2026

UT of J & K and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Rajesh Malgotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.03.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 25.03.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
12.03.2026
Manik

