

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 656/2026

UT of J&K and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate

v/s

Rajesh Malgotra

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
25.03.2026

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Sanjeev Kumar J)
is not a member on 01.04.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
25.03.2026
Manik

