

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 656/2026
CM (1498/2026)

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Rajesh Malgotra.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.
Await appearance.

02. List again on 7th April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"