

Sr. No. 08

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 656/2026
CM No. 1498/2026

Union Territory of J&K and ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, assisting counsel

V/s

Rajesh MalgotraRespondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
07.04.2026

Notice to the respondent in the main petition as well as interim application, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 19.05.2026.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, operation of the impugned judgment/order dated 22.04.2025 passed by the learned Central Administrative Tribunal Jammu Bench, Jammu in TA No. 61/229/2022, shall stay. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
07.04.2026